CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2) FINAL

PROJECT: Wooodbridge Sewer Rehabilitation

OWNER: City of Hammond, LA
TO CONTRACTOR: S &P Liner, LLC

DATE: April 11, 2017
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjust Qugntities due to changes in scope of work:
"2." |Increase Install CIPP Liner to 7,113 LF (+763 LF @ $25.50/LF) $ - $ 19,456.50
"3." |Decrease Restore Remote Service to 74 EA (26 EA @ $0.50/EA) 13.00 -
"4." |Decrease Trim Protruding Service to 9 EA (-1 EA @ $150.00/EA) 150.00 =
"5." |Decrease 8" Point Repair to 7 EA (-4 EA @ $2,700.00/EA) 10,800.00 -
"6." |Decrease Extend 8" Point Repair to 0 LF (-110 LF @ $4.00/LF) 440.00 -
"7." |Decrease Abandon Point Repair to 0 EA (-1 EA @ $200.00/EA) 200.00 =
"8." |Decrease Clean & TV SS Lines to 1,949 LF (-1,051 LF @ $2.00/LF) 2,102.00 -
"9." |Decrease Cementicious Line SSMH to 28.3 VF (-3.7 VF @ $115.00/VF) 425.50 -
"10." |Decrease Root Removal [segment] to 14 EA (-1 EA @ $225.00/EA) 225.00 -
"12." |Decrease Install Slab Sod to 0 SY (-500 SY @ $8.00/SY) 4,000.00 =
"12." |Decrease Root Zone Material to 200 CF (-550 CF @ $3.00/CF) 1,650.00 -
Added Items = %
"14." |Install 8" Internal Point Repair (+1 EA @ $2,500.00/EA) - 2,500.00
Add 28 Calendar Days for Delays/Added Work = =
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 20,005.50 | $ 21,956.50
NET CHANGE - INCREASE:| $ - $ 1,951.00

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated September 8, 2016, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ 1,951.00 is hereby ADDED TO the original contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 226,571.00

The contract time shall be INCREASED by 28 calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 11 April 2017

Accepted: Date:

CONTRACTOR

Recommended: M / / 2 Date: 11 April 2017

Webb M. Anderson, P.E.

Approved: Date:

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR

Page 1 of 1



